RESOLUTION NO. 2020-34

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF CHANGE FUNDS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL COURT.

WHEREAS, it is essential to the operations of the City of Vineland that change funds exist in various departments for the on-going collection of funds and the disbursement of change related thereto, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the change fund established for the Department of Municipal Court of the City of Vineland be increased; and

WHEREAS, it is considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland that said change funds be maintained and authorized.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Director of the Department of Finance be authorized to establish a change fund for departmental operations as follows:

MUNICIPAL COURT:

City Funds \$50.00 (Increased from \$300)

Adopted:		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		